
 

     HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
                       4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101 
                       033 2638 3211/12/13       033 2641 0830 

                                          Visit us www.hmcgov.in     

Conservancy Department 
 
 

No. 1511/Cons /20-21             Dated.15.02.2021  

e- TENDER NOTICE   

 
Executive Engineer, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites Electronics Request for Proposals (e-RFP/e-NIT) under Two Bid System (Technical & 

Financial) from reputed resourceful & bona-fide consulting firms for engagement for the work Processing and disposal of legacy municipal 

Solid Waste at Belgachia Dump Site, Howrah through Bio Mining (Re-tender).” having executed similar type of work within the last 5 (five) 

years. 

Intending eligible consulting firms may submit their Technical & Financial proposals with relevant documents through the e-portal of the Govt. of 

West Bengal i.e. :  https//:www.wbtenders.gov.in utilizing the digital signature of the firms and as per the procedure of electronic submission. 

Earnest Money and the cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as it is available in E-Tender Portal of Govt. of West Bengal in favour of “  

MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC ”. 

The Technical proposal (Part-I) should contain information and documents as mentioned in Annexure-I as well as other information/documents 

mentioned elsewhere in the tender. The Financial Proposal (Part-II) shall be submitted as per the format given in Annexure-II. 

Proposals once submitted shall be deemed to mean that the Consulting Firms has understood RFP to its entirety and any misunderstanding of any 

part of the RFP at a later stage will not in any way relieve the Firm of any of its responsibilities to fulfil its obligations under the RFP. 

   

 

 
   Date and Time Schedule: 
 

Sl. No: Particulars. Date & Time. 

1. Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 15.02.2021 
2. Documents download start date (online). 15.02.2021 at 6:00 p.m. onwards 
3. Bid submission start date (online). 15.02.2021 at 6:00 p.m. onwards 
4. Bid submission closing (online). 12.03.2021 upto 5:00 p.m. 
5. Last date of submission (Off line) of photo copies of document in sealed envelope 

(Part – 1) with acknowledgement copy of cost of tender and earnest money deposit to 
concerned department, by hand or courier service/ post etc. 

15.03.2021  upto 5:00 p.m. 

6. Date for opening of Part-I proposal (online). 16.03.2021 at 1:00 p.m. or later 
7. Date of uploading list for qualified bidder (online). INTIMATED THROUGH e-PORTAL 
8. Date for opening of financial proposal (online). 7 days after opening Technical Proposal 

   

Detail information will be available from the Assistant Engineer & OSD Conservancy Department HMC. Visit the site:  

https//:www.wbtenders.gov.in for tender submission. Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender 

without showing any reason what so ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer (H.M.C.). 

NB: -  Hard copies (Part-I) will be verified from originals if required.      

   Sd/- 
               (Sri P.Roy) 

                                                                                                                                                                                            Executive Engineer  

                                                                                                                                                                                  Howrah Municipal Corporation 

No. 1511/Cons/       /20-21  Dated.15.02.2021                                                              
Copy to:-  
1).Commissioner, HMC 2) C.O.F.,H.M.C. 3) Borough- I to VII HMC, 4) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah 5) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T.Road, 

Howrah. 6) Asst.Engg.PWD Constn Divn.No. 1, 2, M.G.Road, Howrah 7) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit)  8) I.T. Department, HMC (for website publication) 
9) Office Copy. 

 

 
 

               (Sri P.Roy) 

                                                                                                                                                                                            Executive Engineer  

                                                                                                                                                                                  Howrah Municipal Corporation 

Sl. 

No 
Name of Work Estimated Amount (R) Earnest Money (R) 

Time of 

Completion 

1. Selection of Agency for Processing and Disposal of 

Legacy Municipal Solid Waste at Belgachia Dump 

Site, Howrah through Bio Mining (Re-tender) 

Item Rate Tender Rs.75,00,000.00   1460 Days 

http://www.hmcgov.in/

